

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 

2-16-71

101880759

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Q

Wa	shing	ton, D.C. 20231 05577342	je								
		071115	Attorney Docket No. <u>110788</u>								
<del></del>	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Hidenori KANDA Hideo ODA Hiroyuki TASHIRO	A. Name and address of receiving party:     NIDEK CO., LTD.     7-9, SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI,     AICHI, 443-0035 JAPAN								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No								
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: October 9, 2001									
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2001								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No								
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>								
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 123883 )								
	Αū	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To the Jan	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: October 16, 2001								
		Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

10/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000045 09977342

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0483** 

Δ	22	IG	N	MF	IN
_					

		(1)	Hidenori KANDA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hideo ODA	(e)				
	Name(s) of inventor(a)	(3)	Hiroyuki TASHIRO	(7) <u></u>				
		(4)						
		. Linde	In consideration of the sum of one signed, the undersigned agres(s)		nd end velueble considerations pald ussign, trensfer end set over to	l to each of the		
(9)	Insert Name of Assigner	(9)	NIDEK CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-9, Sakae-cho, Gama	gori-shi, Aichi, 443-00	035 Japan			
		35 U. divisio	S.C. \$100. in the invention, and h	nall applications for palant in I reisage application(s). an	rest for the United States of Americ neluding any and all provisional, no id all Letters Patent, extensions, mas	on-provisional,		
(11)	insert identification	(11)	VITREOUS SURGICAL	APPARATUS				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atta				, <u>,</u>		
	Parphotocom reminer	•	for which the undereigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>C</u>	TOOER 9	2001			
(73)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
(,	Identification for filed applications	filed	• •	BER 16.	1002			
of the li of a val from si interes:	ustion or division thereof, or any suidence and going forward.  3) The undersigned agree(s) international Convention for Pr.  4) The undersigned agree(s) lid United States patent to the S). The undersigned hereby aid application(s) to the said if therein assigned, and that he of the undersigned hereby are the undersigned hereby as the said in the said	y patent of i with such the second contestion of the period Assigned authorized authorized the contest to the terminal the terminal termin	r reisaus application based thereon in interference, who all papers and documents and pot industrial Property or similar agrown all affirmative acts which may be.  (s) and request(s) the Commission as Assignee of the entire interes; the pot assetted, and will not a second or the entire interes.	n, for the invention, and to con- erform any act which may be sements, se necessary to obtain, maint ser of Patents to issue sny and to and hereby covenants that occute, any agreements in on the power to insert on this as	ssignment any further identification	way possible in ns or provisions nirration a gran States resulting onvey the entre		
	in witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned r	namo(s).			
Dar	. Oct. 9.20	100	Name of Inventor _	神田英	Hidonori Kondo	a (SEAL)		
De	Oct. 9. 200	01	Name of Inventor	Hideocad	Us.	(SEAL)		
De	Oct. 9. 200	./_	Name of Inventor	田代 详行	Hirojuki Tashiro	_ (SEAL)		
De	<b>.</b>		Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Da	.to -		Name of inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Da	rite		Name of Invantor			_ (SEAL)		
Da	i te		Name of inventor			_ (SEAL)		
_	h		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0484